

MEETING DATE: July 20, 2015

AGENDA ITEM: Consider Approval of Purchase of Technology Equipment for Storage Area Network

PRESENTER: Earl Husfeld and Brooks Moore

ALIGNS TO BOARD GOAL(S): Financial/Facilities – The District shall exhibit excellence in financial and facility planning, management, and stewardship.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

- Per Board Policy CH (Local), any single, budgeted purchase of goods or services that costs \$50,000 or more, regardless of whether the goods or services are competitively purchased, shall require Board approval before a transaction may take place.
- Replacement of the District's current storage area network (SAN) was included within the technology component of the District's successful 2015 Bond Election.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATIONS:

• In accordance with Board Policy CH (Local), the purchase/bid itemized on the following pages is presented for your review and consideration.

FISCAL NOTE:

The quote presented will be purchased with 2015 bond funds.

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION:

The Administration recommends the Board of Trustees approve the quote submitted by Texserve (Dallas County Schools) for the technology equipment, service agreement, and installation of a Storage Area Network as presented.

ALEDO INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT PURCHASE/BID FOR APPROVAL JULY 20, 2015

BID NO.	DESCRIPTION/FUNDING SOURCE	AMOUNT	RECOMMENDED VENDOR(S)
Interlocal	Technology Equipment, Service Agreement, and	\$130,963.58	1. Texserve (Dallas County Schools)
Agreement	Installation of Storage Area Network (2015 Bond		
	Funds)		



612 North Zang Boulevard Dallas, Tx 75235

To Brooks Moore Dallas County Schools: Aledo ISD 117 Vernon Road Aledo, TX 76008 United States Phone (817) 441-5184 QUOTE #AAAQ1441DATEJun 24, 2015

This quote is valid for 30 days.

	SALESPERSON	P.O. Number	PAYMENT TERMS	DUE	DUE DATE	
	ECunningham					
QTY		DESCRIPTION		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
1	Huawei OceanStor 5300 V3			\$108735.51	\$108,735.51	
1	Hi-Care Onsite Premier 24x7x4H Engineer Onsite Service - 3Year(s) 5300 V3(2U,Dual Ctrl,AC,32GB,8*GE,25*2.5",SPE33C0225)-Warranty Upgrade			\$12228.07	\$12,228.07	
1	UCX & Huawei Profession	\$10000.00	\$10,000.00			
				SUBTOTAL	\$130,963.58	
				SALES TAX	\$0.00	
				SHIPPING	\$0.00	
				TOTAL	\$130,963.58	

To accept this quotation, sign here and return:

Thank You For Your Business!